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Shri Datar: The hon. Member will kindly wait for a few months.

Shri D. C. Sharma: In view of the fact that the Whitley Councils have not yet come into being has the Government of India any machinery at present to settle any differences between Governmemt and its staff?

Shri Datar: So far as the present machinery is concerned, we have got Staff Councils—Junior Staff Councils and Senior Staff Councils—where questions of common interest are alwayg discussed.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: If I heard the hon. Minister right, he said in reply to a supplementary that the hon.
Member should wait for a few months. Since the emergency and the passage of the Bill, the Unions will not go on strike, thus keeping industrial harmony. I therefore want to know why & few months are required to finalise this since we have already taken two years on this?

Shri Datar: Government are trying their best to come to a final conclusion in the light of the consulta-
tiong that they had recently,

Motels in Delhi
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Will the Minister of ™iuss and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact. thai the Indian Qil Company- propose to set up a few motels in Delhi;

(b) it so, whether the proposal has been finalised;

(c) whether the Delhi Administration has approveq this scheme; and
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(d) if not, what steps are being taken to expedite the matter?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Ministry of Mines and Fuel (Shri Thimmaiah): (a) At the present moment there is no proposal for setting up motels in Delhi

(b) to (d). Do not arise,
Sports Inquiry Commitiee Report
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Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee to report on the improvement of sports has submitted its report;

(b) it so0, its main recommendations; ang

() whether reasons for the failure of Indian Hockey team jn the Asian gameg at Jakarta have been enguired into and, if so, the finding thereon?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Educatiom (Shrt M. R.
Krishna (a), No, Sir.

(b) Doesg not arise.

(¢} No, Sir.

Y WU TIA : qF 9 O a6 &
AR FE AT AT GHT § 1 AT T ATA-
#rg 7=l S 39 97 TP THFET A A
g o fF mfar gq 379 &1 TT7m
g ? ooy womA fag off m AR
TF & IegiA ofY mmarEe fqar an fe Tear § 4T g8 g7 foRar Sndem

Shri M. R. Krishna: The Committee was constitubed by the All India Sporis Council and not by the Government of India. It has been given
® lot of time to prepare its report.

